Operating manual
Digital pressure gauge CCM-K-10, CCM-P-17
1. General information
1.1 Information on the operating manual
This operating manual contains important information on
proper usage of the device. Read this operating manual
carefully before installing and starting up the pressure
measuring device.

- The indicated tightening torques must not be
exceeded!
ordering code type designation input serial
number
 SIMEX Ltd., Wielopole 11, 80-556 Gdańsk, Poland,
tel. (+48) 58 762-07-77, www.simex.pl
S
IM
E
X
 S
p
.
z
o
.o
.
-
A
ll
ri
g
h
ts
 r
e
se
rv
e
d
Version:  CCM-K-10_P-17_INSSXEN_v.1.00.000
3.8 Positioning of the display module
 The display module of the pressure gauge is rotatable so
that clear readability is guaranteed even on unusual
installation positions.
4. Initial start-up
 WARNING! Before start-up, the user has to check for
proper installation and for any visible defects.
 WARNING! The device can be started and operated by
authorized personnel only, who have read and under-
stood the operating manual!
 WARNING! The device has to be used within the
technical specifications, only (compare the data in the
data sheet)!
Abb. 2 display module
SIMEX Sp. z o.o., 80-556 Gdańsk, ul. Wielopole 11
Poland, tel. (+48 58) 762-07-77, www.simex.pl
Input: 0 ... 16 bar rel.
Battery: 3V CR2450 type
CCM-K-10 SN: 12345678M04-1602-0-B8-0K0-200-1-2-2-1-000
LISTED
- The battery powered digital pressure gauge CCM-K-10/CCM-
P-17 has been exclusively designed for applications in
hydraulics and pneumatics as well as for mechanical
engineering. It can be easily and quickly installed in situ.
- It is in the responsibility of the user to verify whether the
chosen device is suitable for the intended application. In case
of any doubts, contact our sales department to eliminate any
indistinctness. Simex does not assume any liability for an
incorrect selection and its consequences!
- Permissible media are gases or liquids, specified in the data
sheet. Additionally the operator has to ensure that the
medium is compatible with the media wetted parts, for the
intended application.
- The technical data listed in the current data sheet are
engaging and must be complied with. If the data sheet is not
available, please order or download it from our homepage
(http://www.simex.pl)
5. Operation
5.1 Operating and display elements
Abb. 3 LC-Display
Select / ON-button: